
 

SERVETTE FC 

 

1930/31 

 
 

Präsident: 
Paul Addor  

Trainer: 
Teddy Duckworth ENG 

Spieler: 
Pierre Moget (G) 
Jean Friedli (G) 
Charles Bouvier 
John Dubouchet 
Severino Minelli (bis 09/1930) 
Raymond Passello 
Max Oswald 
August Geser 
Edmond Bailly 
Kurt Pichler 
Edouard „Kiki“ Thurling 
François Colongo 
Théodore Minkoff (bis 12/1930) 

Gaston Tschirren 
Hans Rüegg 
Edward Brown 
Karl Rappan (ab 04/1931) 
? Wassilieff (ab 01/1931) 
? Ponsa 
? Gremminger 
? Crosetti 
? Dumont 
? Schneider 
? Niederer 
? Pescini 
? Dufour 
? Stöckli 
? Spiller (ab 01/1931) 
? Wille (ab 01/1931) 
? Kuhle 
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Statistik 1930/31 / Statistique 1930-31 
 
Meisterschaft / Championnat 
  
Spieler/joueur: Spiele/joués: Minuten/minutes: Tore/buts: 

 
John Dubouchet 
Hans Rüegg 
Gaston Tschirren 
Raymond Passello 
Pierre Moget (G) 
Max Oswald 
? Spiller 
? Wassilieff 
? Wille 
Edmond Bailly 
Edouard „Kiki“ Thurling 
Charles Bouvier 
? Ponsa 
? Niederer 
Karl Rappan 
August Geser 
François Colongo 
? Crosetti 
? Dumont 
Jean Friedli (G) 
Severino Minelli 
Théodore Minkoff 
? Schneider 
Edward Brown 
? Dufour 
? Gremminger 
? Kuhle 
? Pescini 
Kurt Pichler 
? Stöckli 
(autogoal) 
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Statistik 1930/31 / Statistique 1930-31 
 
Cup / Coupe 
  
Spieler/joueur: Spiele/joués: Minuten/minutes: Tore/buts: 

 
Edmond Bailly 
Charles Bouvier 
Edward Brown 
John Dubouchet 
? Friedli 
Max Oswald 
Edouard „Kiki“ Thurling 
Gaston Tschirren 
Jean Friedli (G) 
? Friedli* 
August Geser 
Pierre Moget (G) 
? Niederer 
Raymond Passello 
Hans Rüegg 
? Pescini 
Kurt Pichler 
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* Beim Spiel gegen Xamax spielte ein Friedli als Stürmer. War es gar der Torhüter Jean Friedli?  
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